: \ 4 ;

—— - - ] 162 690517-1] SPACER 7 '

s 11 225048 | NUT, HEX 70 &

— PRESS RAM AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS GUARD (REF.) ; 160 240628-1] PLATE, ADJUSTMENT ¢9 g

: L AM COVER PLATE f 159 240626-1 | SHAFT, PIVOT o | ¢

‘& o &8 (REF) , . 158 240633-1 | BUSHING 67 -

NG (43) - 157 455680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 8 ;

. ik 15 2406291 | BLOCK, PIVOT _ &5 J.0

| 155 2406322 | SCREW., ADJUSTMENT, FEED ROD Y |

' vk 154 240659-3 | PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
' 153 240658-1 | ROLLER, CAM %)
Rotated 180° 152 454398-2 | ROD, FEED 61
53 454178-1 | GUIDE, FEED ROD 60
1-5/8 Stroke, Postfeed 150 = :gﬁgg‘} ﬁgPLSHOUS'NG 3
149 = - USING 58
PRER ZYOR53 | FING, RETNG "C" (T8 DTAT FEED FINGER PIN it |- 57
17 § 1 [¢20SAZ-Z| PAWL, FEED 5
146 2406241 | PIN, FEED FINGER 55
- 21028-1 | PIN,SCTD SPRING (125 DIA x .50] ADJ ROD 145 g 691499-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
£y -21028-0 | PIN,SLTD SPRING (.093 DIA x .75) S. G. PL 144 |REF| 690541-1 | FINGER, FEED 2
2 43 _|7EF| 455679-1 | LEVER. TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
£e 14z | {81124 2-2 | BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
§:§ 3 -_21030-1 | PIN. DOWEL {,187 DIA x .50) LEVER i P 1907152~ SPACER, TONKER 50
§3 - 21030-6 | PIN, DOWEL {.187 DIA x1.25) HOUSING uo 1 z1002-9 | BOLT, CRINPER 9
z g 210245 | WASHER, LOCK {NO. 10) LUB ASSY 139 §1 [69002-S| CAMPRE-FEED | Ya STROKE @
0X%T 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJBLK 138 a7
- Eg ' 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10} ADJPLATE 137 11 [459456-1 | Apey RASIC sBASSY “
g,_g : 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 |1 | 6901911 | PLUG, NYLON as
s 21057-2 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE s |1 | 4556731 | RAM 4
L 27024-4 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8} FEED FINGER 134 J1 | 690125-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED a
;3§ 21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK {NO. 8) DEPRESSOR 133 11 | 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM Q
Cebg 210244 | WASHER, LOCK {NO. 8) STRIPPER 132 DISC, SPACER L2 41
;,:gg 21899-4 | WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 | 2 | 232416 | BALL,STEEL 40
:-3% 21899-2 | WASHER, FLAT (NO. 10) LUB ASSY 170 |21 690170-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION ¥
£23% 270685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1) [e901a7-1 | DISC, INSULATION 38
wabt o 210685 | NUT,HEX MACH (6-32} FEED ADJ 128 §1 -L70692-3 DISC, WIRE 37
Fed 127 |1 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING %

223538 | SCREW,.SHLDR (.187 DIA x .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 1| 6902121] POST,RAM " a5
___ — . 125 | 1 1P| SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
21009-2 | SCREW, SKT SET (1/4-20 x .25) (NYLOK]} RAM 124 € 455675-]1] PLATE, BASE 33
123 ] 1 | 6904323 | SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 12
3- 21064-2 | SCREW, RD HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 3
121 JREY|  455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2- 210029 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75} DRAG 120 | 1 1ABSG1I-1| PLATE, STRIP GUIDE __ 29
22733-8 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) ANVIL vy 11 H-4558880| SPACER, F. SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
2- 210029 SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) CAP__ 118 2 |\22284-0) SPRING, DRAG 27
1- 240739] SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (NYLOK) 1/4-20 x .75 HSG] 117 ] 1 [&90544-1! LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
2- 210027 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x.50) S.G.ADJBLK| 116 § 1 jZA0192-]| DRAG, STOCK 25
2- 21002-2 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .50} SHEAR s { 70504~ {| GUIDE, STRIP REAR 24
2-2100¢7-2. | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x50} R. S. G. 114 1 16504381 GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 23
N3 22
2- 21003-0 | SCREW, FLAT HD SKT CAP {6-32 x .50) CAM 2 IREF|4- 22284-9! SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
- 3- 210004 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38} LUB ASSY 11 20
23030-f] SCREW,SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) (NYLOK) C.P.DISG110_ § 1 |&2041¢-1| STRIPPER 19
SCREW,.SKT HD CAP (6-32 x R. SHEAR PLATE | w» HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
7-21000-8 | SCREW.SKT HD CAP (8-32 x(1 ) DEPRESSOR 108 GUARD, CH!P REAR 17
T- 2185%0| SCREW.HEY HDMKR(8-32 x .31) FEED FINGER 1w {1\ |Oii-1 | GUARD, CHIP FRONT 16
1- 21000-3 [ SCREW, SKT HD CAP {4-40 x .2b) F. STRIP GUIDE | 106 PLATE, SHEAR REAR w s
Z2- 210007 | SCREW,SKT HD CTAP [8-32 x 50} STRIPPER 105 HOLDER, SHEAR REAR v
3- 27000-7 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75} FEED ROD G. 104 SHEAR, FLOAT REAR I
3- 210006 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .62) FEED ADJBLK w3 J 1 |b- 22280-0| SPRING, SHEAR 12
3- 21000-4 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) S.G. ADJ BLK 102 1 690461-1| STOP, SHEAR 1
3- 21000-4 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 | 90459 - HOLDER, SHEAR FRONT 10
IecF[4s5 7491 | GUARD ASSY (wiwpowa ) 3N o || lasAaz 1611 SHEAR, FLOAT FRONT 1K}
/ [1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 _{-a58824-0] ANVIL : B
REALSZ29% /2 OIL SYNTHETIC 73 | 1 124064\-S | SPACER, DEPRESSOR REA 7
KEY: 77 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR REAR 4
@ GREASE LIGHTLY. 76 1_1i-45588%-4] DEPRESSOR, SHEAR FRONT 5
W LUBRICATE DAILY, USING 1s |1 [23201- 4] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
NO. 20 MACH. OIL, gEF | 458109-1 ] WASHER, FLAT, SPECIAL 74 |\ [I-456135-7] CRIMPER, INSULATION B
B RECOMMENDED SPARES, v |asae1-3f PLATE, STRIP GUIDE COVER 73 L1 lassaga-2] SPACER, CRIMPER 2
T O et 2 | 6906031 | SPRING, ASSIST 72 11 _|4-4564062 CRIMPER, WIRE 18R
RE Q. PART HNO. DESCRIPTION NO., FREQ. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NQ.
THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA s rLicay
§ § PAC LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE $iIE sm.;"fiugm % ¥ PZ_A_{ .
3’ A Nel=l} # \4 &&eS578166577
sgé B 059 | # 1o oS/ loepsD
¥ c o052 | #3
5;; 5 D ot USED
i Z] noTES: n ~
4 ; LR 1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH | cmme | 97E R TYPE EEC MAUSED 2
.4 ™ GQUANTITIES SPECIFLED wre OGO | F 0O MACH NO. <
5 : g § S:EPDAQ:ST;I;TA‘;‘;EF lsuanonlizo | © . 6545
«? 3 CATOR. INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
131 8| A\ usee mreace oF mEm 080 ~ 105 | /8 -/4 |mermverion Mg g0
i85 8 CRIMP IS NOT USED. L EMARKS —
i85 . /3\, GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN AMP-O-LECTRIC PRIE - FEED
joL W OPERATING APPLICATOR iN AMP- «
8y z O-LECTRIC PRESS.
1 : 4, PARTS WITHQTY OF REF SPECIFIED -
§ - (EXCEPT ITEMBO) ARE USED ON (TEM Al - ' .!
SHE: 0 oS0~ 287-96 o o 190 '
HE -?—Egg%fz%m 3 Ry I.D. PLATE REF) : 461264 -/
r 3 £3 EV _PER ELN 11 in SET UP GAGE LAYQUT NO, AMP INCORPORATED
T -, a7 - 7 L i i1 T - o
q-a.-.:. ;ﬁ%ﬁpo ZY 45,4’1‘7“227 = rPRTR I 2 f i?ﬁ&;% ml-ze-ws — ?"'"’u A““\P HARRISBURG, PENNA,
[t aERY e ekt 7 s e [
e g v i L s o, o [a|Cleen99n-2 |
, 127¢ L& PSR BC AL AME
» 4 s Bldtielonerl o | APPLICATOR MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
£ O\ [aopi D TR LSS PEE. BTN - 12T e . + L.
f _ S ———— - LTR REVI{SION RECORD ECNMDATE LTR REVISION RECGRD EcN?aDATE SlDE-FEED (TYPEE OZ DA, PN é SCX. )

29m3-2 : * t



